0
PORT TYPES
0:  Manifold
0
BODY STYLE (IN-OUT)
4:  2-Port Manifold NC
4
SEALS
7:  Radel®-FKM
8:  Radel®-EPDM
8
MODEL
101
How to Order
101 Series || 10mm, 2-Port Manifold iDP Valve
3
SOLENOID
1:  12VDC - PIN Connector
3:  24VDC - PIN Connector
10184030
ORDER EXAMPLE
iDP Valve Family
MiDP SERIES | Proportional 370/371 SERIES | 3-Port
101 SERIES | Miniature 350/351 SERIES | 2-Port300 SERIES | Small
10mm
2-Port
Normally Closed
Actual SizeØ 0.705 [17.91]
•	 Inert wetted materials provide broad
compatibility:
Radel® body
FKM or EPDM  elastomers
•	 Low internal volume:
30 µL actuated
3.6 µL unactuated (under seat)
•	 Fluid pressures to 30 PSI [2.06 bar]
•	 Flow rates to 550 mL/min [water]
•	 Compact subbase mount for easy system
integration.
•	 Tight footprint allows for multiple valves in a
small area.
•	 12 or 24VDC lead wire plug-in electrical entry.
•	 Ideal for micro-dosing engineered solution
applications.
FEATURES
Introducing Miniature iDP. Just 10 millimeters
in width, this diaphragm separated, 2-port
aggressive media valve delivers precise
control, reliable performance and low internal
volume for micro-dosing applications in the
medical technology and analytical fields.
Applications include the control of fluids and
chemical reagents used in microfluidics,
DNA analysis, and blood, urine and tissue
sampling. This simple, straightforward design
delivers trouble-free performance for millions
of cycles.
iDP Valves
101 Series
10mm, 2-Port Manifold iDP Valve
Humphrey Products Company
5070 East N Avenue
Kalamazoo, MI 49048 USA
E: lsg@Humphrey-Products.com
P: 1.800.477.8707
Certified to the ISO9001:2015 Standard.
HUMPHREY-PRODUCTS.COM
Humphrey Life Science Group
© 2024 Humphrey Products Company
Printed in U.S.A.
LDSIDP10124A
[  ] = mm
.300
[7.62]
.600
[15.24]
A
DETAIL A
PORT 1
.100
[2.54]
PORT 2
.39
[10.0]
#2-56 -
.25 SHCS
[28.96]
1.14

	**	 Mating Option:	 Tyco 640442-2
			   Molex 22-01-2027
ORDER EXAMPLE
30071130
300
2-Port
Manifold Mount
300
2-Port
Inline, Direct Piping
iDP Valve Family
MiDP SERIES
Proportional | 2-Port
370/371 SERIES
Large | 3-Port
350/351 SERIES
Large | 2-Port
300 SERIES
Small | 2-, 3-Port
101 SERIES, 10mm
Miniature | 2-Port
•	 Inert wetted materials provide broad chemical
compatibility:
	 Body/Fitting Elements – PEEK (Polyethylethylketone)
	 Diaphragm-Poppet/Seals – Viton®-GF or EPDM
•	 Max pressure:  40 PSI [2.76 bar] standard
•	 Barb Valve, Flow rates @ 40 PSI:  50 SLPM air
or 1.45 SLPM water
•	 Manifold Valve, Flow Rate @ 40 PSI:  62 SLPM air
or 1.83 SLPM water.
•	 Coil encapsulation protects from corrosive external fluid
exposure.
•	 Various port types and manifold mounting provides
design flexibility.
•	 Robust design; Tested to beyond 20 million cycles.
•	 300 Series, 3-Port Inline Barb Valve also available.
FEATURES
Introducing Humphrey’s 300 series iDP 2-way inline
and 2-way manifold valves. Inert solenoid valves are
designed to control aggressive media in most harsh
environments. When size and space require a more
compact design consider the 300 series iDP. The flexing
diaphragm-poppet design isolates the solenoid from
media ensuring sustained performance and long life.
iDP Valves
300 Series, 2-Port
Inert Diaphragm-Poppet Valve
HUMPHREY-PRODUCTS.COM
Humphrey Life Science Group
© 2025 Humphrey Products Company
Printed in U.S.A.
LDSIDP3002P25
Humphrey Products Company
5070 East N Avenue
Kalamazoo, MI 49048 USA
E: lsg@Humphrey-Products.com
P: 1.800.477.8707
Certified to the ISO 9001:2015 Standard.
DIMENSIONAL DRAWINGS
For Pins:  Tyco 640442-2;  Molex 22-01-2027
Lead Wires:  Connect to 22 AWG x 24” length
RECOMMENDED MATING
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
Screws:
SHCS #2-56 x 5/16 with 5/64 Hex Head
Screw Install Tool:
5/64 Hex Head Ball End Screw Driver
(McMaster-Carr 5497A24; Grainger 29RU75)
RECOMMENDED MOUNTING HARDWARE

3.  3-Port Inline
3 0
How to Order
iDP 300 Series, 3-Port Inline
ORDER EXAMPLE
30073130
300
3-Port
Inline, Direct Piping
iDP Valve Family
MiDP SERIES
Proportional | 2-Port
370/371 SERIES
Large | 3-Port
350/351 SERIES
Large | 2-Port
300 SERIES
Small | 2-, 3-Port
101 SERIES, 10mm
Miniature | 2-Port
•	 Inert wetted materials provide broad chemical
compatibility:
	 Body/Fitting Elements – PEEK (Polyethylethylketone)
	 Diaphragm-Poppet/Seals – Viton®-GF or EPDM
•	 Max pressure:  40 PSI [2.76 bar] standard
•	 Flow rates @ 40 PSI:  50 SLPM air or 1.45 SLPM water
•	 Coil encapsulation protects from corrosive external fluid
exposure.
•	 Various port types and coil inputs provide design
flexibility.
•	 Robust design; Tested to beyond 20 million cycles.
•	 300 Series, 2-Port Inline and Manifold Valves also
available.
FEATURES
Introducing Humphrey’s 300 series iDP 3-way inline
valve. Inert solenoid valves are designed to control
aggressive media in most harsh environments.
When size and space require a more compact design
consider the 300 series iDP. The flexing diaphragm-
poppet design isolates the solenoid from media
ensuring sustained performance and long life.
iDP Valves
300 Series, 3-Port Inline
Inert Diaphragm-Poppet Valve
Humphrey Products Company
5070 East N Avenue
Kalamazoo, MI 49048 USA
E: lsg@Humphrey-Products.com
P: 1.800.477.8707
HUMPHREY-PRODUCTS.COM
Humphrey Life Science Group
© 2025 Humphrey Products Company
Printed in U.S.A.
LDSIDP3003P25
Certified to the ISO 9001:2015 Standard.
[ ] = mm
For Pins:  Tyco 640442-2;  Molex 22-01-2027
Lead Wires:  Connect to 22 AWG x 24” length
RECOMMENDED MATING
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
As a DIVERTER VALVE (up to 40 PSI inlet)
NC PORT
NO PORT
MEDIA IN
As a SELECTOR VALVE (up to 10 PSI either inlet)
MEDIA OUT
MEDIA 1 IN
NC PORT
MEDIA 2 IN
NO PORT
300 Series 3-port may function either as a diverter valve or
selector valve at 10 PSI.
[9.5]

300 Series, 3-Port Inline
How to Order
iDP 350/351 Series
* Manifold Options
35031510
ORDER EXAMPLE
MODEL
350:	Inline
351: Manifold
350
BODY/SEALS
3:	Radel®-EPDM
4: 	Radel®-Viton™GF
5:	Radel®-FFKM
3
COIL TYPE & ORIENTATION
(In Relation to OUT/P2 Port)
1:	1/4” Spade Terminal/Standard*
3:	1/4” Spade Terminal/Rotate 180°
5:	Lead Wire/Standard*
7:	Lead Wire/Rotate 180°
5 0
BODY STYLE (IN-OUT)
0:	Manifold (No Barbs)
1:	Barb-Barb
5:	8mm-8mm (5/16”)
	 (Quick Disconnect)
1
PRESSURE
TYPE
0:  Standard 0–40 PSI
1:  VAC (28”Hg) to 40 PSI
1
350
2-Port
Inline, Direct Piping
351
2-Port
Manifold Mount
iDP Valve Family
MiDP SERIES
Proportional | 2-Port
370/371 SERIES
Large | 3-Port
350/351 SERIES
Large | 2-Port
300 SERIES
Small | 2-, 3-Port
101 SERIES, 10mm
Miniature | 2-Port
•	 Offering EPDM, Viton™GF or FFKM elastomers

2-Port 350/351 Series
37031510
ORDER EXAMPLE
0
MODEL
370: Inline
371: Manifold
370
BODY/SEALS
3:	Radel®-EPDM
4:	Radel®-Viton®GF
5:	Radel®-FFKM
3
COIL TYPE & ORIENTATION
(In Relation to OUT/P2 Port)
1:	1/4” Spade Terminal/Standard*
3:	1/4” Spade Terminal/Rotate 180°
5:	Lead Wire/Standard*
7:	Lead Wire/Rotate 180°
5
N.O. PORT
0:	Manifold*
1:	Inline
5:	Rotate 180°
1
BODY STYLE (IN-OUT)
0:  Manifold (No Barbs)
1:  Barb-Barb
5:  8mm-8mm (5/16”)
     (Quick Disconnect)
1
* Manifold Options
How to Order
iDP 370/371 Series
371
3-Port
Manifold Mount
370
3-Port
Inline, Direct Piping
iDP Valve Family
MiDP SERIES
Proportional | 2-Port
370/371 SERIES
Large | 3-Port
350/351 SERIES
Large | 2-Port
300 SERIES
Small | 2-, 3-Port
101 SERIES, 10mm
Miniature | 2-Port
•	 Offering EPDM, Viton® or FFKM elastomers ensures
multi-levels of chemical protection.
•	 Inert wetted materials provide broad chemical
compatibility.
•	 Max Pressure: 40 PSI (2.76 bar) standard
•	 Flow rates @ 40 PSI:  220 SLPM air or
5.3 SLPM water
•	 Integral diaphragm-poppet isolates flow path
from solenoid.
•	 Continuous-duty encapsulated coil for operation
in wet environments.
•	 Suitable for high fluid temperatures – up to
203°F (95°C)
•	 Robust design; Long service life
•	 100% factory tested.
•	 Porting and mounting options offer design flexibility.
FEATURES
Introducing Humphrey 370/371 series iDP valves. These
3-way inert solenoid valves are purposely engineered to
control aggressive liquids and gases in the most harsh
environments. The flexing diaphragm-poppet design
isolates the solenoid from media penetration, while
the inert body material ensures long life and sustained
performance. The 370/371 series of valves may be
used as a selector valve or diverter valve. In a selector
application the rated pressure will be 30 PSI Max.
iDP Valves
3-Port 370/371 Series
Inert Diaphragm-Poppet Valve
HUMPHREY-PRODUCTS.COM
Humphrey Life Science Group
© 2024 Humphrey Products Company
Printed in U.S.A.
LDSIDP37024A
Humphrey Products Company
5070 East N Avenue
Kalamazoo, MI 49048 USA
E: lsg@Humphrey-Products.com
P: 1.800.477.8707
HUMPHREY-PRODUCTS.COM
Certified to the ISO 9001:2015 Standard.

S391: Manifold
S390
How to Order
MiDP S390/S391 Series
S39041050
ORDER EXAMPLE
S390
2-Port
Inline, Direct Piping
S391
2-Port
Manifold Mount
iDP Valve Family
101 SERIES, 10mm
Miniature | 2-Port
MiDP SERIES
Proportional | 2-Port
370/371 SERIES
Large | 3-Port
350/351 SERIES
Large | 2-Port
300 SERIES
Small | 2-, 3-Port
•	 Field proven and reliable diaphragm separated body
construction of the Humphrey 350 Series iDP Valves.
•	 Inert wetted flow path of a Radel® body and either
FFKM, EPDM, or Viton™GF diaphragms ensures broad
chemical and temperature compatibility.
•	 Extremely repeatable variable flow control. Expect 2%
or less of full scale.
•	 Precise. Hysteresis measured at <2%. Open loop control
applications are possible.
•	 Not susceptible to cavitation / water hammer (liquids).
•	 Low or zero holding current when positioned.
•	 Long life. Expect >1 million cycles.
•	 Custom performance configurations are available
(consult factory).
•	 Inline/direct piping and manifold/subbase mount
bodies available.
FEATURES
Introducing Humphrey MiDP Series Proportional Valves,
designed to precisely control flow of a wide range of
aggressive liquids and gases. The wetted flow path utilizes
Humphrey’s 350 Series diaphragm isolated design with
medical industry proven reliability (20+ years), including
applications such as kidney dialysis and endoscope
reprocessing. Safely isolated from the media is Humphrey’s
new stepper motor operator delivering precise positioning
and control of flow, with outstanding repeatability and low
hysteresis.
A perfluoroelastomer (FFKM) highlights the range of
diaphragm materials available, housed within an inert
Radel® body.
MiDP Valves
2-Port S390/S391 Stepper Operated
Inert Diaphragm Poppet Proportional Valves
HUMPHREY-PRODUCTS.COM
Humphrey Life Science Group
© 2024 Humphrey Products Company
Printed in U.S.A.
LDSMIDP24A
Humphrey Products Company
5070 East N Avenue
Kalamazoo, MI 49048 USA
E: lsg@Humphrey-Products.com
P: 1.800.477.8707
Certified to the ISO 9001:2015 Standard.
[  ] = mm